COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF CO

This Certificate is hereby granted to CORNWALL MANOR -

To operate_ CORNWALL MANOR

oot EGHL ERTITY

Located at_CORSONH

NAME OF FAGILITY QR AGENCY

PA 17016

The total number of persons which rﬁ:éy be ¢
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the

urdess sooner revoked for non—compliancex

No: 342880

Tt F A AL

ISSUING OFFICER

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and Is not transferable
and shouid he posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

DEPUTY SECRETARY




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE; (717} 783-3670

DEC 17 2010. FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Edward Peiffer, VP of Operations
Cornwall Manor

P.O. Box 125

Cornwall, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Peiffer:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
August 24, 2010 of the above personal care home, the viclations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violalion is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed. '

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT

- PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 4
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUNBER
Cornwall Manor, Corson Hall, P.O. Box 125 Cornwall, Pennsylvania 17016 342880
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

August 24, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
John Bungo and Tom Shopay

e

PRINTED NAWE AND TITLE

CEYIR Y L r

multiple represéentatives produce the plan)
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FLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICTNTRequired on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY EPRESENTAFIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: CORRECTION . r ‘
éyﬁ//j 7-3-10 ~ 1)23/eo
7Y
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION - VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH " PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
: WILL BE specific vialation, as well as a plan ta VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
87¢ A cleaning cart was left unattended in
Poisonous materials shall he the hall by reom #116. A 28 oz, stain 8 [ 30] a0lb P‘LDP eR PLocedbuies teas

kept locked and inaccessible to
residents unless all of the
residents living in the home are

-able to safely use or avoid

poisarous materials.
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g

remover was on the cart that had a label
that read: “Caution: Harmful if
swallowed. Eye & skin immitant obtain
medical attenfion.” Also on the cart was
a 32 oz bottle of Spic & Span cleaner.
The bottle’s fabel read: *Call Poison
Contral Center ar Dactor.”

The hame’s administrator siated that
rione of the assessrnents and support
plans for the home's 26 residents
ncluded a statement that residents were
capable of identifying and using
poisonous materials. The records
reviewed during the inspection
confirmed the administralor's statement.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page2of 4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Cornwall Manor, Corson Hall, P.O. Box 125 Cormwall, Pennsylvania 17016 -

342880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

August 24, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
John Bungo and Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIN

multiple representatives produce the plan)

/%a}/ Ve @,144)/ VL L Eposrzis

G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

FAX NO. 717 274 8058

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTIJ REPRESENTATIVE | DATE 7 REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION ¢ -
), 7-3-1p T2 1 el
7/ A
1 2 3 4
- REGULATION VICLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan ta VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
102d-1 The urinal located in the men's qlalio IR2AG BAL InstalicDon LAl
Toilet and bath areas shall restroom located on the 1™, floor

have grab bars, hand rails or was not equipped with a grab ar

assist bars. : assist bar.

Repeated Violation - 11/6/09

PCH Division
Cenlral Region Field Office
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PageJof4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME :
Cornwall Manor, Corson Hall, P,O. Box 125 Cornwail, Pennsylvania 17016

342880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

August 24, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
John Bungo and Tomri Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S

muitiple representatives produce the plan)

Lot I fle

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

Z/c /-9 7.44 gﬁmu{ ‘

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION < ~
G-/ /¢ /2‘-3 lro
1 3 4 5
: REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANGCE
: WILL BE - specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation dees not recur) BY DPW
143a At the time of the inspection, the q [ 3 ' Q010 R H-eN Srmen cm..:] medizea ]
The home shall have a writen | home could not produce a written pPlan Pewrseo D>oeriei_
emergency medical plan thag emergerncy medical plan that ’ incluoeRec. nend's | |
includes the following: included the hosgital or source of m::’a'? Hospy el e metgemesy If/ 29/re e
health care {o be used in the evenit F Aa o e m @n
(1) The haspital or source of of an emeérgency, transportation 3P i AN Ay
heaith care that will be used in | arrangements and an emergency Etas-Arg plan..
an emergency. This shallbe | staffing plan. dlielaor0 Al S a5 8 Lol L Be giuen copy
the resident's choice, if Pro Reu . ewsed
possible, . .
{2) Emergency transportation ten Rero v and it o
to be used. . Aopesnto poficy | procepsoe.
(3) An emergency-staffing M2 en |,
plan. ' '
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Comwall Manor, Corson Hall, P,O. Box 125 Cornwall, Pennsyivania 17016

342880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

August 24, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
John Bungo and Tom Shopay

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S
muitipie representatives produce the plan}

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE onlv unless

SEP-03-2010 FRI 03:35 PM CORNWALL MANOR CORSON
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
n) CORRECTION c -
AL I-3-LD I e fro
4 // P
2 3 4 : 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa_Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the viclation does nat recur) EY DPW
254¢ Five emply medication cards were $ LYho Aha NS 'AeD
Resident recards shall be found in the trash container located q ’ ! D’ 201D f‘;[ ! 8;\: f,s-[-e[g_ meds ot sn
stored in lacked containers or a | on the side of the medication cart. . A A DL Do el KA .n:,_o & /Z?%a rﬁg
secured, enclosed area used The ermply cards contained the Lyl BetaD/'w/0sn 2 o
solely for record storage and | residents” names and information 6,3_ RO A SN b, o empry
be accessible at all times to the regarding the medications that could ‘ned Jocated
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upon request, to the ELe 4 rmed) cadtion BOm IS AR 4 pn
Department or representatives . ‘
of the area agency on aging. Stas 5 o poil § SHeD Ra-be on
MED/COA D CARD Can Ao in ine ReglOen+t
NAmes £ A Sofomatom o Eaven
(N Sopamnbyan LoV A Peamaneat
Aldcic madcen .P:L-'m\- He> B 5?"“!
PM‘YU_,; 1 Remove mmomuf.m,
L CAOS AT MED /Ao Cbctinag
Bap TiKe BAck 'i-DDHﬂ&.mA‘j
Sen. D, ‘sposal.
ONGD oy ME. f}tstq_‘:S ?ﬁ AN SRR, T Wy

Veradoen pa-ss Reos e






